St Gregory’s the Great Doncaster

30th Sunday in Ordinary Time, 28 October 2018

Mass Times for Week 29th October— 4th November

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Reconciliation

Saturday

29th
30th

31st
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

9.00am Communion Serivce
10.00am

9.00am

9.00am All Saints

9.00am All Souls
10.00am, 6.00pm
9.00am, 10.30am, 5.00pm




Next week 29th October -4th November

Monday 29th
Tuesday 30th

Wednesday 31st Mediation 9.45am & 7.30pm
Movie Club 1pm
Thursday 1st RCIA meeting 8pm

Friday 2nd Playgroup 9.00am
Saturday 3rd

Sunday 4th

This week 5th— 11th November

Monday 5th

Tuesday 6th

Wednesday 7th Mediation 9.45am & 7.30pm
Thursday 8th

Friday 9th Playgroup 9.00am
Saturday 10th
Sunday 11th







Going to Hospital?

Here are some tips for parishioners:

1.Before operations or serious proce-

dures, ask your parish priest to anoint

you before you go to hospital. (Our

hospital chaplains have to respond to

emergencies, but we can all help them with a little forethought).

2. If you are taken to emergency in a serious condition, your relatives
should ask the hospital staff to contact the priest who is chaplain to the
hospital.

3. If admitted to a public hospital make sure your admission form rec-
ords that you are a Catholic. The Pastoral Care team will ensure that
you receive the Eucharist.

4. If you are admitted to a private hospital, please record that you
would like a priest or member of the Pastoral Care team to visit. (If you
do not make this request, the pastoral care practitioners and the chap-
lains will not be told that you are a patient).




